PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gene FEIN	06/12/2009
Edward MERRITT	06/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jacobian Innovation Unlimited LLC		
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country: DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19808		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12481554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)644-3217

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 886227007882

Email: filing@suipconsulting.com

Correspondent Name: REN-SHENG INT'L IP MANAGEMENT LTD Address Line 1: 7F, No. 57, Sec. 2, DunHua South Road

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 121-0009-US-REG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gene Su

Total Attachments: 4

source=121-0009-US-REG_Executed-Assignment-1#page1.tif source=121-0009-US-REG_Executed-Assignment-1#page2.tif source=121-0009-US-REG_Executed-Assignment-2#page1.tif

PATENT 501326275 REEL: 025170 FRAME: 0939

OF \$40.00 124815

source=121-0009-US-REG_Executed-Assignment-2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025170 FRAME: 0940

Attorney Docket No.: 121-0009-US-REG

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Gene Fein, residing at 29712 Zuma Bay Way, Malibu, CA 90265, USA

Edward Merritt, residing at 139 Lime Kiln Road, Lenox, MA 01240, USA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented a certain invention entitled:

DATA MANAGEMENT TOOL

enclosed herewith or for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on <u>June 9, 2009</u>, under Serial No. <u>12/481,554</u>, and

WHEREAS, **Jacobian Innovation Unlimited LLC**, a limited liability company of Delaware, having the address of the registered office at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignor, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, conventional, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

1 of 2

- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	6/12/, 2009	Gene Fein
2)	, 2009	Edward Merritt

State of California

County of Los Angeles

on 6-12-09 before me, Susan M. Snown - wooden, No Harry Public Here insert name and title of the officer)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/thoy executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sosan Son La Waaren

Scal 3

SUSAN M. SMITH-WOODEN
Commission # 1824834
Notary Public • California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Nov 27, 2012

2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 121-0009-US-REG

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Gene Fein, residing at 29712 Zuma Bay Way, Malibu, CA 90265, USA

Edward Merritt, residing at 139 Lime Kiln Road, Lenox, MA 01240, USA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented a certain invention entitled:

DATA MANAGEMENT TOOL

enclosed herewith or for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on <u>June 9, 2009</u>, under Serial No. <u>12/481,554</u>, and

WHEREAS, **Jacobian Innovation Unlimited LLC**, a limited liability company of Delaware, having the address of the registered office at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignor, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, conventional, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below,

1)	, 2009	
•		Gene Fein Q
2)	6/15 ,2009	
		Edward Merritt

BY:

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF MUSCACHUSEH'S

COUNTY OF BY IShove) ss.

On June 15th, 2009, before mo, LOUIQ W. LONDAUL. Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Cd. Hem H., personally known to me (or proved to rne on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS any hand and officia

(Scal)



2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025170 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 10/21/2010